
RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY 
(An Institute of National Importance Established under the Act of Parliament) 

(Jais, Amethi, Uttar Pradesh 229304) 

TENDER CANCELLATION 

Tender No. Description of Item 

RGIPT /JAIS/E-OPN/LAB/2019- 20/87 Contact Angle 
Dated: 31/01/2020 - Measurement System 

RGIPT /JAIS/E-OPN/LAB/2019-20/81 Programmable 
Dated:24/01/2020 Thermostat 

RGIPT /JAIS/CEES/OFF-OPN/LAB/2020-21/03 Autoclave 
Dated: 10/06/2020 

RGIPT /JAIS/CEES/OFF -OPN /LAB /2020-21/05 Peristaltic Pump 
Dated: 10/06/2020 

This is to notify that the above tender has been c ancelled. 

~1ll~~~ 
(Member Secretary) 

lt.M--,\ e.-._ \£u.-t/ 
~ \I~~V>" 

Dr. Milan Kumar 
(Member) 

AL.,-:vr£ / 
Dr. fJ: ~~an ?2Wj P "?/!"-(-xfVO 
(Chairman, Purchase Committee) 

D~~~K"'J 
(Member) 

Department of Chemical Engineering & Engineering Sciences 

Dated: 23.12.2020 

Reason for 
Cancellation 
Administrative 
Reason 

Administrative 
Reason 

Administrative 
Reason 

Administrative 
Reason 

~w 
Dr. V S Sistla .,.-
(Member) 

I 
I I 

I I 


